		02-11-1999	
	B RECORDATIO PA	100963677	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Paten	ats: Please record the attached original do	ocuments or copy thereof.
	 Name of conveying party(ies): Shivakumar Shankar Chonnad, Thomas Warren Savage, Manickam E. Kandaswan Maulin Bhatt and Christopher A. Kope Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? a Yes on Net 3. Nature of conveyance: 3-8-999 	etzky	
	Assignment Merger Gecurity Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 700 E. N	Middlefield Road
	Other	City: Mountain View Sta	ate: <u>CA</u> ZIP: 9 <u>4043-403</u> 3
	Execution Date: February 3, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) att	lached? 9 Yes X No
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is		
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/191,153	I B. Patent No.(s) I	
	Additional numbers attached? 🗆 Yes XNo		
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	ience 6. Total number of application	is and patents involved: $\frac{1}{2}$
	Name: <u>D'Alessandro & Ritchie</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
	Internal Address:	Enclosed	
02/10/1 01 C25	999 <u>SBURNS 00000153 09191153</u> 81 40.00 0P	Authorized to be chat	arged to deposit account
		8. Deposit Account number:	40E
	Street Address: <u>P.O. Box 640640</u> City: <u>San Jose</u> State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>95164-0640</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this pag	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Fara Hayden		
	Mail documents to be record	ature ing cover sheet, attachments, and document: with required cover sheet information to: fits, Box Assignment, Washington, DC 20231	3 Date
		P	ATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Shivakumar Shankar Chonnad, a citizen of India, residing at 1235 Wildwood Avenue, Apt. #172, Sunnyvale, California 94089, Thomas Warren Savage, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1648 Capitancillos Place, San Jose, California 95120, Manickam E. Kandaswamy, a citizen of India, residing at 1235 Wildwood Avenue, Apt. #299, Sunnyvale, California 94089, Maulin Bhatt, a citizen of India, residing at 2559 Minuet Drive, San Jose, California 95131, and Christopher A. Kopetzky, a citizen of Germany, residing at 1033 Dale Avenue, Mountain View, California 94040, have invented a "**Code Translation Between Hardware Design Languages**" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon which was filed on November 12, 1998, serial no. 09/191,153; and

WHEREAS, Synopsys, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business 700 E. Middlefield Road, Mountain View, California 94043-4033, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Shivakumar Shankar Chonnad, Thomas Warren Savage, Manickam E. Kandaswamy, Maulin Bhatt, and Christopher A. Kopetzky, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Synopsys, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Synopsys, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

SANTA SUNNYVALE, California, this SED VITNESS MY HAND at dav of 1999.

Shivakumar Shankar Chonnad

Thomas Warren Savage

Maulin Bhatt

Manickam E. Kandaswamy

Christopher A. Kopetzky

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

On this <u>3</u>, day of <u>Feb Man</u>, 1999, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Shivakumar Shankar Chonnad, Thomas Warren Savage, Manickam E. Kandaswamy, Maulin Bhatt, and Christopher A. Kopetzky, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person/s whose name-is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacities, and that by his/her/their signature/s on the instrument the person/s or the entity upon behalf of which the person/s acted, executed the instrument.

) ss.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



CIE

Michelle Leicester